
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 11.12.2021 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 17:00 End time: 19:12 Spec.: 146 Game No.: 78

HK Zemgale HK Daugavpils4 : 1
(1:0, 1:0, 2:1)

Referees Linespersons
JUČERS Raivis, TRANKALIS Elvijs LĒVALDS Viesturs, BRIŅECS Raitis

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 5 : 16 17 : 5 2 : 6 5:05 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 6 : 13 14 : 6 6 : 10 5:26 : 1:31 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 1 8 : 9 11 : 9 24 : 29 3:28 : 3:09 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 1 19 : 38 42 : 20 32 : 45 13:59 : 6:40 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  ZEM  30 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DSS  54 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 04:12 06:12 ZEM  93 OLONOV Ilya Slashing
Pen. 06:50 08:50 DSS  7 PANKEVIČS Artjoms Hooking
Pen. 10:05 12:05 DSS  10 MATEIKO Jegors Slashing

Goal 13:59 1:0 ZEM EQ 47 OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis POREJS Mārtiņš #77, KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs
#14

Pen. 18:55 20:55 DSS  90 VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts Hooking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 20:13 22:13 DSS  26 BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs Delay of game
Pen. 20:38 22:38 ZEM  93 OLONOV Ilya Slashing
Pen. 22:04 24:04 DSS  12 GALILEJEVS Maksims Tripping
Pen. 23:35 25:35 ZEM  33 ANDERSONS Dāniels Interference
Goal 28:00 2:0 ZEM EQ 93 OLONOV Ilya ROĶIS Kristaps #13
Pen. 31:22 33:22 DSS  86 MILUSHKIN Danila Hooking
Pen. 37:57 39:57 DSS  27 FILIPPOV Timofei Delay of game
Pen. 38:26 40:26 DSS  23 KOĻESŅIKOVS Ņikita Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 39:48 41:48 ZEM  77 POREJS Mārtiņš Cross-checking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:35 43:35 ZEM  35 MATEIKO Ņikita Delay of game
Pen. 45:08 45:08 DSS  12 GALILEJEVS Maksims Hooking
{game_eve 45:08 3:0 ZEM {gam    
Pen. 51:25 53:25 DSS  23 KOĻESŅIKOVS Ņikita Misconduct
Pen. 52:53 54:53 DSS  27 FILIPPOV Timofei Tripping
Goal 55:03 3:1 DSS EQ 86 MILUSHKIN Danila FILIPPOV Timofei #27
Goal 58:43 4:1 ZEM EQ 93 OLONOV Ilya ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods #28
Pen. 59:42 60:00 ZEM  72 JEKIMOVS Roberts Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 59:42 60:00 DSS  88 JOFFE Haims Checking from behind
Pen. 60:00 60:00 DSS  88 JOFFE Haims Game Misconduct
Pen. 60:00 60:00 ZEM  72 JEKIMOVS Roberts Game Misconduct
GK 60:00  ZEM  30 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  DSS  54 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Zemgale
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

HK Daugavpils
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HK Zemgale (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G CIMERMANIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ČERKASS Vitālijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F OZOLIŅŠ Artūrs 0 0 0 0 18 11 +7 62.07 1 0 1 2

13 F ROĶIS Kristaps 0 1 1 0 13 5 +8 72.22 2 1 1 4

14 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

28 D ALKSNIS Renarts Džerods 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 4

35 D MATEIKO Ņikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 4

47 F OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 4

55 F TEMPELMANIS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

58 F PŪPOLS Uldis 0 0 0 0 1 0 +1 100.00 1 0 0 1

72 F JEKIMOVS Roberts 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 2 5

77 D POREJS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 3

83 F ZAYATS Andrei 0 0 0 0 7 4 +3 63.64 2 3 0 5

84 D DĪĶIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

89 D GREKOVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

93 F OLONOV Ilya 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

Total 3 4 7 32 39 20 +19 66.10 17 14 11 42

Head coach: 

HK Daugavpils (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D AZAREVIČS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F PANKEVIČS Artjoms 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D MATEIKO Jegors 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

12 F GALILEJEVS Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

14 D MAMAJS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

17 F TRETJAKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 5 15 -10 25.00 0 1 0 1

23 D KOĻESŅIKOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

24 F PETROVS Edgars 0 0 0 0 6 7 -1 46.15 0 0 0 0

26 F BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs 0 0 0 2 9 15 -6 37.50 0 0 0 0

27 D FILIPPOV Timofei 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

28 D KURASHOV Daniil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

34 F BĒĶIS Daniels Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

54 G MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 F HARITONOVS Ivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 D MOKSUNEN Eetu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

86 F MILUSHKIN Danila 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

88 F JOFFE Haims 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1
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90 F VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

Total 1 1 2 45 20 39 -19 33.90 5 6 9 20

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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